



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 385/2024, CM APPL. 35656/2024-Stay, CM APPL. 67093/2024-Stay**

RAHUL KANSAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akash Swami, Mr. Akhilesh
Tejpal, Ms. Devika Mathur and Mr.
Sumit Swami, Advocates

versus

KOMAL MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
11.02.2025

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 17.03.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/akr