



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 385/2024 and CM APPL. 35656/2024, CM
APPL. 67093/2024**

RAHUL KANSAL

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Akash Swami and Mr.
Akhilesh Tejpal, Advs**

versus

KOMAL MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Aashish K. Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

17.03.2025

At joint request, re-list on 21st May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 17, 2025

ab/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any