



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
MAT.APP.(F.C.) 385/2024 & CM APPL. 35656/2024,
67093/2024
RAHUL KANSALAppellant

Through: Mr.Akash Swami,
Mr.Akhilesh Tejpal, Ms.Devika
Mathur, Advs

versus

KOMAL MITTALRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

28.05.2025

%

As it is already 4.30 P.M. and one of us (Navin Chawla, J) also
has a Special Bench, list on 11th July, 2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 28, 2025/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any