



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 385/2024, CM APPL. 35656/2024 and CM APPL. 67093/2024**

RAHUL KANSAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akhilesh Tejpal, Mr. Akash Swami, Mr. Sumit Swam, Ms. Devika Mathur and Mr. Ayushi Negi, Advs.

versus

KOMAL MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashish K. Singh and Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

% **04.12.2025**

1. It is already past 04:45 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

DECEMBER 04, 2025

s.godara