



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 385/2024, CM APPL. 35656/2024 & CM APPL. 67093/2024**

RAHUL KANSAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akhilesh Tejpal, Mr. Akash Swami, Ms. Devika Mathur, Mr. Sumit Swami and Mr. Chirag Saini, Advs.

versus

KOMAL MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashish Kumar Singh, Ms. Pooja Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. On request of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is adjourned.
2. List on 16.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

rs/nc