



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 385/2024, CM APPL. 35656/2024, CM
APPL. 67093/2024
RAHUL KANSALAppellant

Through: None.

versus

KOMAL MITTALRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
16.07.2026

%

1. The matter was called out. However, in view of the call for abstention from work by the Delhi High Court Bar Association today, none appeared on behalf of the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 05.10.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 16, 2026_{/pr/my}